nl
y

22.	 Financial risk management continued
	 Contractual cash flows

			   3 months	 4-12	 1-5	 More than
	 Carrying amount	 Total	 or less	 months	 years	 5 years
	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

2023 restated*
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables	 5,267	 5,267	 5,267	 —	 —	 —
Current borrowings	 318	 329	 2	 322	 5	 —
Current lease liabilities	 355	 378	 122	 256	 —	 —
Non-current borrowings	 7	 8	 —	 —	 8	 —
Non-current lease liabilities	 637	 723	 —	 —	 637	 86

	 6,584	 6,705	 5,391	 578	 650	 86

*  The prior period has been represented due to change in reclassification. Refer to Note 1 (i).

c)	 Interest rate risk
Exposure to interest rate risk relates to cash and cash equivalents and borrowings, details of which are set out in Notes 7 and 14.

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents and interest expenses on borrowings as a result
of changes in interest rates. The following analysis shows the impact on post tax profit as a result of a movement in interest income and
expense from variable interest rate deposit and borrowing facilities.
	 Impact on	 Impact on
	 post tax profit	 post tax profit
	 2024	 2023
	 $’000	 $’000

Increase by 100 basis points	 93	 221
Decrease by 100 basis points	 (93)	 (221)

d)	 Foreign exchange risk
Exposure to foreign exchange risk may result in the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuating due to movement
in foreign exchange rates of currencies in which the Group holds financial instruments other than the Australian Dollar (AUD) functional
currency of the Group. With instruments being held by overseas entities, fluctuations in US Dollars (USD), UK Pound Sterling (GBP) and
Euro (EUR) may impact on the Group’s financial results unless those exposures are appropriately hedged.

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the significant financial assets and liabilities held in denominations of currencies